Stealth Access Panels are glass iber reinforced gypsum
ceiling access panels that are aestheically pleasing because
they are designed to blend seamlessly into a drywall ceiling.
Stealth Panels are available in commercial, residenial,
interior and exterior models in a wide range of stock and
custom sizes. Residenial models incorporate an energy-
saving gasket seal that keeps aic temperatures from
iniltraing the living space. Stealth Panels are perfect for

Stealth Panels Technical Data
Shell Thickness 1/8" to 3/16"
Fastener Test Pull Out (wood stud) 525 lb avg.
Fastener Test Pull Out (metal stud) 215 lb avg.
Fastener Push Through Test 350 lb avg.
Fuel Contribu�on (ASTM E84-80) 0
Flame Spread (ASTM E84-80) 0
5Smoke Index (ASTM E84-80)
Combus�on (ASTM E84-80) Non-combus�ble
C lass A Non-Rated
CSI Code CSI #08310
Ordering Informa	on
Part Code Access
Commercial Access Panels
TR-AP009 9" 9"
TR-AP012 12" X
X
12"
TR-AP016 16" X 16"
TR-AP018 18" X 18"
TR-AP024 24" X 24"
Residen	al Access Panels (with gasket)
TR-APGR2230 22" 30"
TR-APGR3030 30" X
X
30"
Specialty Round Panels
TR-RAP012 12" diameter
TR-RAP016 16" diameter
TR-RAP018 18" diameter
TR-RAP024 24" diameter
Hinged Access Panels
TR-HAP009 9" X 9"
TR-HAP012 12" X 12"
TR-HAP016 16" X 16"
TR-HAP018 18" X 18"
TR-HAP024 24" X 24"
Rough Opening Opening
15" X 15"
18" X 18"
22" X 22"